

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4350/2006

IBP CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEM NALINI MEHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5192 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr Suvrajyoti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri ,Adv

Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Choudhary ,Adv

Mr Reepak Kansal, Adv.

Mr Ashu Bhatia, Adv.

Mr Ashwani Kr Dhatwalia, Adv.

Mr Nitin Thalwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondents who have not filed counter affidavit are granted four weeks'

time more, as last chance, as prayed for, to file counter affidavit.

Whether counter affidavit is filed or not, list before the Hon'ble Court after

the expiry of the aforesaid period of four weeks.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj